The School shall maintain the grounds of the Park, including, but not limited to, mowing 

and trimming all grass on the Property and shall continue to mow and trim all grass 

contained within the Dog Park, and at such times shall close the Dog Park to the public. 

7. The Rotary Club will donate and organize contributions totaling forty-three thousand 

dollars ($43,000.00) to the County, and that donation will be earmarked for the design 

and construction of, and maintenance for the first year of operation of, the Dog Park. 

8. The Rotary Club shall organize donations for funding to maintain any longstanding 

maintenance requirements of the Dog Park.